##

10
11
12
20
21
25
32
33
34
44

Name P

Claire Schaugaard
* Abby Lusk

* Brynlee Pool

* Camryn Tatom

* Oakley Hirschi
Paislee Teeples
Lainey Rogers
KaileeJo Finlayson
* Madysen Torngren
Maeve Rollins
Adelyn Shuler

Ary Gonzalez
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name P

* Karstyn Kiefer
Addi Forsman

* Anabel Bowie

* Jaeli Hoffman
Hunter McMurray
Kapree Kiefer

* Presley Fagan
Tessa Lovell

* Macy Bretveld
Jorja Coppinger
Mariana Bullington
Ava Keppner
Makena Tebbe
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

2026 SA Girls Real Dairy Shootout - Game Box Score
Lakeland Hawks vs. Pocatello Thunder
Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 12:00 PM Site: Idaho Center Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Pocatello Thunder

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
8/22  6/15 2/7 8/11 26 6 6 12 1
0/6 0/3 0/3 0/0 0 1 2 3 0
0/3 0/2 0/1 0/0 0 1 3 4 1
3/7 2/5 1/2 2/2 9 0 2 2 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
3/9 3/9 0/0 6/6 12 4 6 10 5
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
2/8 2/4 0/4 1/2 5 1 5 6 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
4 11 15
16/56 13/38 3/18 17/21 52 17 35 52 17
1st Half 7/28 25.0% 2nd Half 9/28 32.1% Game
1st Half 2/10  20.0% 2nd Half 1/8 12.5% Game
1st Half 8/8 100% 2nd Half 9/13  69.2% Game
Home: Lakeland Hawks
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
5/12  5/11 0/1 1/1 11 3 3 6 4
0/3 0/2 0/1 1/2 1 3 2 5 1
1/2 1/2 0/0 0/0 2 2 1 3 3
3/16 1/10 2/6 3/4 11 1 4 5 4
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
4/20  3/11 1/9 1/4 10 1 5 6 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
2/8 2/6 0/2 3/7 7 3 4 7 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 1/4 0/0 1/2 3 3 3 6 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
5 4 9
16/65 13/46 3/19 10/20 45 21 26 47 16
1st Half 10/36  27.8% 2nd Half 6/29 20.7% Game
1st Half 2/12 16.7% 2nd Half 1/7 14.3% Game
1st Half 5/9 55.6% 2nd Half 5/11 45.5% Game
Poc Lak Poc Lak
17 10 3Pt Points 9 9 Pts/Possession
13 12 2nd Chance Points 13 9 Pts off Bench
52 47 Team Rebounds 15 9 Dead Ball Reb
39.5 37.5 Def Rebound % 62.5 60.5 Total Rebound %
-6.1 -3.1 Def. Stops 46 40 Pts/Shot
31.3 26.9 FT Rate 0.30 0.15 Points in Paint
Poc None
Lak None
Unknown, ,
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|0OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total
Pocatello Thunder| 15 9 15 13 0 0 0 0 52
Lakeland Hawks | 11 16 7 11 0 0 0 0 45

Largest Lead Lak 40 Poc 51 (11 pts) Lead Changes 2

Longest Run Lak 9-2 Poc 15-2

Comments:

None

-
=}

eNeoNoBoNoRoNololo Rl =}

0

16/56
3/18
17/21

-
=}

eNeoNoNoloRoNo ol “ReNoRol o)

0

16/65
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Number of Ties 4
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24.6%
15.8%
50.0%

Poc Lak
0.82 0.70
5 4
1 3
52.5 47.5
0.78 0.60
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DNP
32:00
23:56
23:12
23:31
DNP
8:04
2:10
29:12
DNP
17:55
DNP

160
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29:50
21:53
19:08
20:17
DNP
DNP
26:45
DNP
29:58
DNP
12:09
DNP
DNP

160



